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S X_pulse = 4.215[us]
Irr_atn_dec = 22[dB]
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: D:\VG70S Data\20130125\Zimmermann\KT_021_123\AccMass20PC_KT_021_123_20130128_1.ms2
1/28/2013 at 13:00:11

: V/E raw data

: Acquired on MASPEC Il system [1132/1240]

: FAB Accurate Mass Scan  KT-02-123

: VG70SE

: R =10000, 20% Sweepwidth m/z = 291-350 amu, S = 25sec/dec
Sample in mNBA matrix on slated probe tip, PEGMME 350 mass ref
Gun = 28kV @ 2uA

SCAN GRAPH. Flagging=High Resolution M/z. Rolling Average(5). Ctd=[Thr:10mV, Min.Wid(MIt):10(7), Det:50%, Inc:50%, Res:90%)]. Highlighting=Base Peak.
_Scan 1#0:16 - 30#2:56. Entries=43. Base M/z=297.19133. 100% Int.=3.42552. POS.
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D:\VG70S Data\20100707\Kartik\KT_03_1 26\AccMass20PC_KT_03_126_20100708_1.ms2

7/8/2010 at 18:40:18
: VIE raw data

¢ Acquired on MASPEC Il system [1132/1240]

. FAB Accurate Mass Scan
: VG70S

KT-3-126

R =10000, 20% Sweepwidth m/z = 426-480 amu, S = 25sec/dec
Sample in mNBA matrix on slated probe tip, PEGME 550 mass ref

Gun = 28kV @ 2uA

SCAN GRAPH. Flagging=High Resolution M/z. Ctd=[Thr:10mV, Min.Wid(MIt):10(7), Det:50%, Inc:50%, Res:90%)]. Highlighting=Base Peak.
Scan 20#2:01 - 50#4:46. Entries=19. Base M/z=458.03572. 100% Int =6.58968. POS.
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D:\VG70S Data\20130313\Kartik\KT_03_36\AccMass20PC_KT_03_36_20130314_2.ms2

: 3/14/2013 at 19:08:31

: VIE raw data

. Acquired on MASPEC Il system [1132/1240]

. FAB Accurate Mass Scan KT-03-36

: VG70SE

: R=10000, 20% Sweepwidth m/z = 511-565 amu, S = 25sec/dec
Sample in mNBA matrix on slated probe tip, PEGMME 550 mass ref

Gun = 28kV @ 2uA
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SCAN GRAPH. Flagging=High Resolution M/z. Rolling Average(5). Ctd=[Thr:10mV, Min.Wid(MIt):10(7), Det:50%, Inc:50%, Res:90%)]. Highlighting=Base Peak.
100 _Scan 1#0:17 - 30#2:56. Entries=18. Base M/z=548.08372. 100% Int.=4.10648. POS.

550.08986

— e R A e A
542 544 546 548
High Resolution M/z

I A TR

550 552

S11




abundance

5.0

4.0

3.0

" TR e

20

1.0

2.104

X : parts per Million : 1H

8.1444

6.5556
5.6094
5.5624
55143

6.0642

.16

A

3.0 ‘ﬁo‘uwk%
[\ // \

gz szmge
S22 843k
NN -

S12

AV A J

0.0022

A

-0.0058

-0.1547

AN HONORS UNIVERSITY IN MARYLAND

Filename

| Author

Experiment
Sample_id
Solvent

| Creation_time

| Revision_time

| Current_time

Content
Data_format
Dim_size
Dim_title
Dim_units
Dimensions
Site
Spectrometer

| Field_strength

X_acq_duration
X_domain
X_freq

| X_offset

X_points
X_prescans
X_resolution
X_sweep
Irr_domain
Irr_freq
Irr_offset
Tri_domain
Tri_freq
Tri_offset
Clipped
Mod_return
Scans
Total_scans

X_90_width
X_acq_time
X_angle

Dante_presat
Initial wait
Recvr_gain
Relaxation_delay
Repetition_time
Temp_get

NBOM-2, 4-0OBn Pyrrolo

Seley

single_pulse.ex2

1H NMR

CHLOROFORM-D
8-JAN-2011 11:42:19
8-JAN-2011 11:47:16
8-JAN-2011 11:47:27

single_pulse
1D COMPLEX

ECX 400
DELTA2_NMR

9.389766[T] (400[MHz]
2.18365952(s]

1H
399.78219838 [MHz]
5 [ppm]

16384

1

0.45794685 [Hz]
7.5030012[kHz]
1H

399.78219838 [MHz]
5 [ppm]

1H
399.78219838 [MHz]
5 [ppm]

TRUE
1

32
32

12.69[us]
2.18365952([s]
45 [deg]

3[4as]
6.345[us]

Off

s
7.18365952([s]
22.3[4c]



| i . AN HONORS UNIVERSITY IN MARYLAND
| ;" Filename = NBOM-2, 4-OBn-Pyrrolo
| Author = Seley
| | Experiment = single_pulse_dec
| 1 Sample_id = 13C NMR
[ 1 I Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D
| | Creation_time = 8-JAN-2011 14:03:08
| | | Revision_time = 8-JAN-2011 14:09:13
| | | Current_time = 8-JAN-2011 14:09:29
| | I
| i Content = single pulse decouple
| 1 Data_format = 1D COMPLEX
| ] Dim_size = 26214
| | Dim_title = 13C
| 1 Dim_units = [ppm]
| Dimensions = X
’ O ) \ site = ECX 400
‘ “‘ [ ‘ Spectrometer = DELTA2_NMR
] |
| | Field_strength = 9.389766[T] (400 [MHz]
| | X_acq duration = 1.04333312(s]
| X_domain = 13C
| X_freq = 100.52530333 [MHz]
| X_offset = 100 [ppm]
’ | | X_points = 32768
| X_prescans =4
‘ | X_resolution = 0.95846665 [Hz]
1 I X_sweep = 31.40703518[kHz]
{ | Irr_domain = 1H
| o I Irr_freq = 399.78219838 [MHz]
| = 4 | Irr_offset = 5[ppm]
| Clipped = FALSE
| Mod_return =1
| 1 Scans = 1000
[ 1 | | Total_scans = 1000
\ i X_90_width = 12.645[us]
[ 1 | X_acq_time = 1.04333312(s]
| i | | X_angle = 30[deg]
| | X_atn = 6[dB]
; | X_pulse = 4.215[us]
Irr_atn_dec = 22[dB]
W Irr_atn_noe = 22[dB]
| Irr_noise = WALTZ
| pr & | Decoupling = TRUE
| = | Initial_wait = 1[s]
| Noe = TRUE
1 | Noe_time = 2[s]
Recvr_gain = 50
l Relaxation_delay = 2[s]
Repetition_time = 3.04333312[s]
| t | Temp_get = 22.5[4C]
| |
g [
\% |
| g { |
2 | l
Ci 1 f | .
= .J_ 5 WA A L.l W ety N " J {p—
e
1700  160.0 1500  140.0 I 130.3‘ 1200 1100 100.0 90.0 70.0 60.0 50.0 40.0 300 200 10.0
| ! i | | I
/\\ /) 21 i
AN / /
=4 - o ) =AM ] = o 9\"8"“"0 3@—' Socwaan ﬁs 3 |
o T N = 0w I\S\O ol < A w ameaa -
= 855 § 5@g3¥q % S g2zc8E 9253 g5o=§ 22 §
(S an g 3 B84 855 g S EEERSE gE7 “zdaa d5 2
= - a2 < 232 =223 =

X : parts per Million : 13C

S13



Relative intensity
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KT/03/123
Narrowband

FW=577
JAW 04112011_pos_40

578.1

Observed mass = 578.091597 daltons
Calculated mass = 578.093511 daltons

Error=3.3 ppm

Resolution = 1.07M FWHH
Possible formulas:
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| Filename = N Ts-9-Iodo-2,4-OBn N
| | Author = Seley
| { Experiment = single_pulse.ex2
| } Sample_id = 1H NMR
Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D
{ | Creation_time = 6-APR-2010 16:41:25
| Revision_time = 6-APR-2010 1 9:37
| Current_time = 6-APR-2010 17:49:57
Content = single_pulse
Data_format = 1D COMPLEX
Dim_size = 13107
Dim_title = 1H
Dim_units = [ppm]
Dimensions =X
Site = ECX 400
Spectrometer = DELTA2_NMR
Field_strength = 9.389766(T] (400[MHZ]
[ Q\‘S X_acq duration = 2.34094592(s]
| CHZ; X_domain = 1H
X _freq = 399.78219838[MHz]
X _offset = 7 [ppm]
i X_points = 16384
X_prescans =1
X_resolution = 0.42717775([Hz]
X_sweep = 6.99888018 [kHz]
| Irr_domain = 1H
| Irr freq = 399.78219838[MHz]
Irr_offset = 5(ppm]
Tri_domain = 1H
Tri_freq = 399.78219838 [MHz]
;g Tri_offset = 5[ppm]
= Clipped = TRUE
L =3 Mod_return =1
2 Scans = 32
Total_scans = 32
X_90_width = 12.69[us]
X_acq_time = 2.34094592(s]
X_angle = 45[deg]
X_atn = 3[dB]
X_pulse = 6.345[us]
> Irr_mode = Off
2 Tri_mode = off
™ Dante_presat = FALSE
Initial wait = 1[s]
Recvr_gain = 50
Relaxation_delay = 5[s]
Repetition_time = 7.34094592(s]
Temp_get = 22.8[d4c]
a
[
S
e e e o SR S VY & ]
10.0 9.0 8.0 7.0 6.0 5.0 4.0 3.0 0
Ve NS LAL = TAR® &
$EE SERES2 - IS8R 2
—EZ 534RE8 S S22 ¥
BB NSNS wi Neaa -

X : parts per Million : 1H

515



0.14 0.16 0.18 0.2 0.22 0.24 0.26

0.12

0.1

abundance

220.0 210.0 200.0 190.0 180.0 170.0 160.0 150.0 140.0 130.0 120.0 110.0 100.0 90.0 80.0 70[0 60.0 50.0 400 300 200 100 0 -10.0 -20.0

X : parts per Million : 13C

161.2311
157.2933
156.8261
129.7860
129.1091
128.9565
128.7182
128.4607
128.1747
128.1079
110.6883

o

21.7688

UMBU

AN HONORS UNIVERSITY IN MARYLAND

Filename
Author
Experiment
Sample_id
Solvent
Creation_time
Revision_time
Current_time

Content
Data_format
Dim_size

Dim title
Dim_units
Dimensions
Site
Spectrometer

Field_strength
X_acq_duration

X_domain
X_freq
X_offset
X_points
X_prescans
X_resolution
X_sweep
Irr_domain
Irr_freq
Irr offset
Clipped
Mod_return
Scans
Total_scans

X_90_width
X_acq_time
X_angle
X_atn
X_pulse
Irr_atn_dec
Irr_atn_noe
Irr_noise
Decoupling
Initial_wait
Noe
Noe_time
Recvr_gain

Relaxation_delay
Repetition_time

Temp_get

N Ts-9-Iodo-2,4-OBn N
Seley
single_pulse_dec

13C NMR

CHLOROFORM~-D
6-APR-2010 17:03:06
6-APR-2010 18:03:53
6-APR-2010 18:04:08

single pulse decouple

X
ECX 400
DELTA2_ NMR

9.389766[T] (400[MHZ]

= 1.04333312(s]

3c
100.52530333 [MHz)
100 [ppm]
32768
4

0.95846665[Hz]
31.40703518[kHz]
H

399.78219838 [MHz]
5 [ppm]

FALSE

i

350

350

12.645([us]
1.04333312(s]
30([deg]

6[dB]
4.215[us]
22(dB]

22[aB]

WALTZ

1
3.04333312(s]
23[4c]



File Name
Creation Date/Time
File Type

File Source

File Title
Instrument

Notes

. D:\VG70S Data\20130313\Kartik\KT_03_51\AccMass20PC_KT_03_51_20130314_1.ms2
: 3/14/2013 at 18:08:37

: VIE raw data

: Acquired on MASPEC Il system [1132/1240]

: FAB Accurate Mass Scan KT-03-51

: VG70SE

: R =10000, 20% Sweepwidth m/z = 586-640 amu, S = 25sec/dec

Sample in mMNBA matrix on slated probe tip, PEG 600 mass ref
Gun = 28kV @ 2uA

SCAN GRAPH. Flagging=High Resolution M/z. Rolling Average(5). Ctd=[Thr:10mV, Min.Wid(MIt):10(7), Det:50%, Inc:50%, Res:90%]. Highlighting=Base Peak.

100

90

80

70

60 -

Intensity (%age)
(%))
o
I

_Scan 1#0:17 - 30#2:56. Entries=35. Base M/z=612.04538. 100% Int.=2.56984. POS.

612.04538
M+

613.04818

40 /!
| 613.34074
30 - y
] 614.04655
20 - i i
611.03815
1/ ,’I ,'/
10 | £
0 ‘ — e - ,_A,,flv,.l,,‘J‘u\,,.,A‘A,K‘A,_m,,[,,.,,,,,i
606 608 610 612 614 616 618

High Resolution M/z

620

S17
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40.0

10.0

abundance

1. | N PN

5.5945
5.5097
2.1764
15612 ~__

X : parts per Million :

AN HONORS UNIVERSITY IN MARYLAND

Filename
Author
Experiment
Sample_id
Solvent
Creation_time
Revision_time
Current_time

Content
Data_format
Dim_size
Dim_title
Dim_units
Dimensions
Site
Spectrometer

Field_strength
X_acq _duration
X_domain
X_freq
X_offset
X_points
X_prescans
X_resolution
X_sweep
Irr_domain
Irr_freq

Irr offset
Tri_domain
Tri_freq
Tri_offset
Clipped
Mod_return
Scans

| Total_scans

| X_90_width
X_acq_time
X_angle
X_atn

Dante_presat
Initial_wait
Recvr_gain

Relaxation_delay
| Repetition_time

Temp_get

LT T T T A T}

iodo NBOC 2,4-0OBn N B
Seley
single_pulse.ex2

1H NMR

CHLOROFORM-D
9-MAR-2010 17:09:09
9-MAR-2010 17:17:33
9~-MAR-2010 17:17:58

single_pulse
1D REAL

DELTA2_NMR

9.389766[T] (400([MHZ]
2.18365952(s]

1H

399.78219838 [MHz]

1
0.45794685 [Hz]
7.5030012 (kHz]

1"
399.78219838 [MHz]
5 [ppm]

1H

399.78219838 [MHz]
5 [ppm]

TRUE

1

32

32

12.69[us]
2.18365952(s]
45[deg]

3[das]
6.345[us]

Off

Off
FALSE
1(s]
50

5[s]
7.18365952(s]
22.5[d4c]




w - UMBC

AN HONORS UNIVERSITY IN MARYLAND

abundance

e

100.0

—

519

60.0

T
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40.0

w ars A~ S =
= &2 7 2 S¢gs 2 ] ”38 en = &=
S3: 3 3239 333 : 2 Sfe g2 3 -3
S 5 S & 888 = < RRE 88 & -«
bt ] 2 ] |33 =
X : parts per Million : 13C

-

‘ Filename = iodo NBOC 2,4-OBn N B
‘ Author = Seley
Experiment = single_pulse_dec
‘ Sample_id = 13C NMR
| Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D
| Creation_time = 9-MAR-2010 17:32:16
| Revision_time = 9-MAR-2010 17:35:03
| Current_time = 9-MAR-2010 17:37:34
| | Content = single pulse decouple
Data_format = 1D COMPLEX
| Dim_size = 26214
| | Dim_title = 13C
Dim_units = [ppm]
| Dimensions =X
I | site = ECX 400
Spectrometer = DELTA2_NMR
|
| Field strength = 9.389766([T] (400 [MHz]
| | X_acq_duration = 1.04333312(s]
| | X_domain = 13C
X_freq = 100.52530333 [MHz]
| X_offset = 100 ([ppm]
| X_points = 32768
X_prescans =4
X_resolution = 0.95846665[Hz]
X_sweep = 31.40703518[kHz]
Irr_domain = 1H
| Irr_freq = 399.78219838 [MHz]
| Irr_offset = 5[ppm]
Clipped = FALSE
Mod_return =1
Scans = 450
| Total_scans = 450
|
| X_90_width = 12.645([us]
- l, X_acq_time = 1.04333312(s]
S (| X_angle = 30[deg]
I | X_atn = 6[dB]
| | X_pulse = 4.215([us]
‘ | Irr_atn_dec = 22[dB]
i | Irr_atn_noe = 22[dB]
| Irr_noise = WALTZ
Decoupling = TRUE
Initial wait = 1[s]
Noe = TRUE
i Noe_time = 2(s]
Recvr_gain = 50
| Relaxation_delay = 2([s]
Repetition_time = 3.04333312(s]
Temp_get = 22.8[d4cC]



File Name
Creation Date/Time
File Type

File Source

File Title
Instrument

Notes

Sample in mMNBA matrix on slated probe tip, PEG 600 mass ref

Gun = 28kV @ 2uA

: D:\VG70S Data\20130313\Kartik\VGF197\AccMass20PC_VGF197_20130314_2.ms2
: 3/14/2013 at 19:20:41

: V/E raw data

. Acquired on MASPEC Il system [1132/1240]

: FAB Accurate Mass Scan VGF197

: VG70SE

: R =10000, 20% Sweepwidth m/z = 541-600 amu, S = 25sec/dec

100

90

80

70

Intensity (%age)

30

20

10

558.08856
MH+_

557.0802

SCAN GRAPH. Flagging=High Resolution M/z. Rolling Average(5). Ctd=[Thr:10mV, Min.Wid(MIt):10(7), Det:50%, Inc:50%, Res:90%]. Highlighting=Base Peak.
_Scan 1#0:17 - 30#2:56. Entries=15. Base M/z=558.08856. 100% Int.=2.21336. POS.

559.09179

(N

560.09351

N R REE

556

A B N I B e B ey B e ey
558 560 562 564

High Resolution M/z

S20




abundance

E |
< i |
= 3 |
- L
= O AN HONORS UNIVERSITY IN MARYLAND
s 10 | Filename = glycal-24.jdf
- | Author = Seley
( | Experiment = single_pulse.ex2
Sample_id = 1H NMR
OT BDPS ' Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D |
= Creation_time = 29-APR-2010 19:46:07 |
P | Revision_time = 29-APR-2010 20:49:32 |
L | Current_time = 29-APR-2010 20:49:43 |
| | Content = single_pulse |
| Data_format = 1D REAL |
< Dim_size = 13107 |
s | Dim_title = 1H
1 | | Dim_units = [ppm]
‘ Dimensions =X |
Site = ECX 400 |
| Spectrometer = DELTA2 NMR
<
£ ‘Field_strenqth = 9.389766[T] (400(MHz] |
X_acq duration = 2.18365952(s] |
X_domain = 1H |
X_freq = 399.78219838 [MHz]
1 X_offset = 5[ppm]
g ] X_points 16384
() X_prescans =1
X_resolution = 0.45794685([Hz]
X_sweep = 7.5030012[kHz]
| Irr_domain = 1H
P Irr_freq = 399.78219838[MHz]
= | Irr_offset = 5[ppm]
w7 Tri_domain = 1H [
Tri_freq = 399.78219838 [MHz]
Tri_offset = 5[ppm] |
Clipped = TRUE
= Mod_return =1
E Scans = 32
Total_scans = 32
)
b= X_90_width = 12.69[us]
N X_acq_time = 2.18365952(s]
X_angle = 45[deg] |
| X_atn = 3[dB] ‘
fb\-k X_pulse = 6.345[us] |
| Irr_mode = Off |
7] — Tri_mode = off ‘
] £“ “W‘ Dante_presat = FALSE
=1 | \ H e Initial_wait = 1[s]
| 1 | - a Recvr_gain = 50
| - i~ e | = Relaxation_delay = 5[s]
| =] | | Repetition_time = 7.18365952(s] |
\ ‘ QV |= Temp_get = 22.5[d4c]) |
] | | ‘
| | |
| | | |
|
|
. S — . § J\__HLLA,*‘,AJ,J_L [
S o T B S -
120 11.0 10.0 9.0 7.0 I 1 6.0 5.? I i.o 3.0 20 1y 1‘“0‘ 0 1.0 2.0 1
/ I AN /\ 1IN 1
e = e mg® ~e - avTn®w
g3n: §88 pEER8 o8 2 gefiss ‘
Sl XXy Tl P b el 2 RN
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UMBC

. AN HONORS UNIVERSITY IN MARYLAND

Filename
| Author
| Experiment
Sample_id
Solvent
Creation_time
Revision_time
Current_time

Content
Data_format
| Dim_size

| Dim_title

| Dim_units
Dimensions
Site
Spectrometer

Field_strength
X_acq_duration
X_domain
X_freq
X_offset
X_points
X_prescans
X_resolution
X_sweep

| Irr_domain

| Irr_freq

| Irr_offset

| Clipped

| Mod_return
| Scans
Total_scans

X_90_width
X_acq_time
X_angle

X_atn

X_pulse
Irr_atn_dec

| Irr_atn_noe

| Irr_noise
Decoupling

| Initial wait

| Noe

Noe_time
Recvr_gain
Relaxation_delay
Repetition_time
Temp_get

= glycal-19.jdf
Seley
single_pulse_dec
13C NMR

CHLOROFORM-D

29-APR-2010 19:38:31
29-APR-2010 20:39:07
29-APR-2010 20:39:56

single pulse decouple

X
ECX 400
DELTA2_NMR

i

9.389766[T] (400([MHz]
1.04333312(s]

13c

100.52530333 [MHz]

100 [ppm]

32768

4
0.95846665 [Hz]
31.40703518[kHz]

1H
399.78219838 [MHz]
5 [ppm]

FALSE

1
1305
1305

12.645([us]
1.04333312(s]
30([deg]
6[dB]
4.215[us]

2[s]
3.04333312(s])
22.9([dc]

5
L

e e e : = oS — ]
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|
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X : parts per Million : 13C
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abundance

21

r
w
a1 =
o]
s AN HONORS UNIVERSITY IN MARYLAND
7o Filename = n bicycle keto-3.jdf
i { Author = Seley
1 Experiment = single_pulse.ex2
] Sample_id = n bicycle 3’ keto
= | Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D
i | Creation_time = 12-JAN-2009 18:1
1 Revision_time = 12-JAN-2009 1
S | Current_time = 12-JAN-2009 18:
1 Content = single_pulse
w Data_format = 1D COMPLEX
i ‘ Dim_size = 13107
| | Dim_title = 1H
-] Dim_units = [ppm]
- | Dimensions =X
| Site = ECX 400
P Spectrometer = DELTA2_NMR
—_
1 Field_strength = 9.389766[T] (400[MHZz]
- | X_acq_duration = 2.18365952([s]
L e | X_domain = 1H
1 | X_freq = 399.78219838 [MHz]
| | ! X_offset = 5[ppm]
= X_points = 16384
1 X_prescans =1
1 | X_resolution = 0.45794685 [Hz]
o] | X_sweep = 7.5030012[kHz]
1 Irr_domain = 1H
] Irr_freq = 399.78219838 [MHz]
a Irr_offset = 5[ppm]
= I Tri_domain = 1H
5 | | Tri_freq = 399.78219838 [MHz]
o] | Tri_offset = 5[ppm]
= Clipped = FALSE
o | Mod_return =1
- 1 s | Scans = 32
= 1 | & ‘ Total_scans = 32
] | X_90_width = 12.69[us]
24 X_acq_time = 2.18365952([s]
1 ‘ X_angle = 45[degq]
{ X_atn = 3[dB]
v | X_pulse = 6.345[us]
<9 Irr_mode = Off
1 | Tri_mode = Off
- | | Dante_presat = FALSE
e Ho | Initial_wait = 1[s]
| ] | | Recvr_gain = 40
@] o Relaxation_delay = 5(s]
= [& Repetition time = 7.18365952(s]
= | Temp_get = 22.1[dcC]
o
s -
- " .
= ‘ | . M 5 0 not e .
| | 1} /A‘J ‘\L 5 |
= e |
™ T T T - T {
| i 3"0 J IRl ﬁ‘nom ‘:‘0
/ / \ /\ /\ | /i1
2 z 2 ZgaS3 s82 g % 5237 SZ S8R 5%% 4% 328
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X : parts per Million : 1H
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0.1

0.09

0.08

0.05

0.02 0.03

0.01

abundance

0.07

0.06

0.04

AN HONORS UNIVERSITY IN MARYLAND
Filename = n bicycle keto 13CNMR
Author Seley
Experiment = single_pulse_dec
Sample_id = N bicycle 3’keto
Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D
Creation_time = 12-JAN-2009 21:00:42
Revision_time = 20-AUG-2012 2 :32
Current_time = 20-AUG-2012 23:10:03
Content = single pulse decouple
Data_format = 1D COMPLEX
Dim_size = 26214
Dim_title = 13C
Dim_units = [ppm]

Dimensions =X

Site = ECX 400
Spectrometer = DELTA2_NMR
Field_strength = 9.389766([T] (400([MHZz]
X_acqg _duration = 1.04333312(s]
X_domain = 13C

X_freq = 100.52530333 [MHz]
X_offset = 100 [ppm]
X_points = 32768
X_prescans =4
| X_resolution = 0.95846665[Hz]

| X_sweep = 31.40703518[kHz]
Irr_domain = 1H

Irr_freq = 399.78219838[MHz]
Irr_offset = 5([ppm]

Clipped = FALSE
Mod_return =1

Scans = 3000
Total_scans = 3000

X_90_width = 12.645[us]
X_acq_time = 1.04333312(s]
X_angle = 30[deg]

X_atn = 6[dB]

X_pulse = 4.215[us]
Irr_atn_dec = 22[dB]
Irr_atn_noe = 22[dB]

Irr_noise = WALTZ
Decoupling = TRUE

Initial wait = 1[s]

Noe = TRUE

Noe_time = 2[s]

Recvr_gain = 50
Relaxation_delay = 2[s]
Repetition_time = 3.04333312(s]
Temp_get = 22.4[4C]

220.0 210.0 200.0 190.0 180.0 170.0 160.0 150.0 140.0 130JP 120.0 110.0 100.0 90.0 80.0 70.0 60.0 50.0 40.0 30.0 200 100 0 -10.0 -20.0

N 0
2 g R£533¢ £4 £2235388 q
w ] QEzEoa 23 EICIRRES a
< o snMen & :.\E«sﬂa: S
= 2 2 &FKR/E 2o BEERNSES 3
a - = === =25
X : parts per Million : 13C
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File Name
Creation Date/Time
File Type

File Source

File Title
Instrument

Notes

: FAB Accurate Mass Scan

: D:\VG70S Data\20100707\Kartik\KT_03_128\AccMass20PC_KT_03_128_20100708_2.ms2
: 7/8/2010 at 18:11:42

: VIE raw data

: Acquired on MASPEC Il system [1132/1240]

KT-3-128

. VG708
: R =10000, 20% Sweepwidth m/z = 426-480 amu, S = 25sec/dec
Sample in mMNBA matrix on slated probe tip, PEGME 550 mass ref

Gun = 28kV @ 2uA

SCAN GRAPH. Flagging=High Resolution M/z. Ctd=[Thr:10mV, Min.Wid(MiIt):10(7), Det:50%, Inc:50%, Res:90%]. Highlighting=Base Peak.

40

35

30

N
(4]
|

Intensity (%age)
N
o
|

10 -

H
N
N\

OBn

446.17095
MH+

444.15561

N
N

445.16236

_Scan 1#0:16 - 30#2:56. Entries=33. Base M/z=473.29619. 100% Int.=2.11288. POS.

447.17383

448.17613

451.25305
Sodiated PEGMME Mass Ref

442 444 446

T L [
448
High Resolution M/z
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abundance

P 4 —
s 2
~
1 AN HONORS UNIVERSITY IN MARYLAND
Filename = 3_keto NBn NBC nucleo
Author = Seley
12 Experiment = single_pulse.ex2
OBn Sample_id = 1H NMR i
| Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D
P | Creation_time = 11-MAY-2010 18:33:41
- | Revision_time = 11-MAY-2010 19:38:34
;Current_time = 11-MAY-2010 19:38:43
| | content = single_pulse
| Data_format = 1D COMPLEX
A Dim_size = 13107
I Dim_title = 1H
e Dim_units = [ppm]
H | Dimensions =X
| | site = ECX 400
Il | Spectrometer = DELTA2_NMR
| | Field_strength = 9.389766(T] (400 [MHz]
| X_acq_duration = 2.18365952([s]
| 1 X_domain = 1H
X_freq = 399.78219838[MHz]
| X_offset 5 [ppm]
‘ X_points 16384
X_prescans =1
‘ X_resolution = 0.45794685[Hz]
| | X_sweep = 7.5030012([kHz]
1 | Irr_domain = 1H
| Irr_freq = 399.78219838 [MHz]
| Irr_offset = 5[ppm] |
| | ! Tri_domain = 1H
1 | Tri_freq = 399.78219838[MHz]
3 { ‘ Tri_offset = 5[ppm]
Clipped = FALSE
| Mod_return = 1
Scans = 32
[yt Total_scans = 32
=
o | X_90_width = 12.69[us]
| X_acq_time = 2.18365952([s]
. X_angle = 45[deg]
g X _atn = 3[dB]
| % < | X_pulse = 6.345([us]
= K | Irr_mode = Off
| | Tri_mode = Off
I | Dante_presat = FALSE
| 2 Initial_wait = 1[s]
I Recvr_gain = 50
] | Relaxation_delay = 5([s]
= [ v ‘ Repetition_time = 7.18365952[s]
S_ | i Temp_get = 22.7[4C]
-
It |
I | i
f g ‘ 5 oM not seen |
'A‘L“ ‘ ‘n | J P |
WL . W ! Mo A ]
. ~ e —r—r—t—y— e e
6.0 5.0 4. 3.0 2.0 1.0 0
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X : parts per Million : 1H
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0.04 0.06 0.08 0.1 0.12 0.14 0.16 0.18 0.2 0.22 0.24 0.26 0.28

abundance
0.02

AN HONORS UNIVERSITY IN MARYLAND

Filename = 3_ keto NBn NBC -2.jd
Author = Seley
Experiment = single_pulse_dec
| Sample_id = 13C NMR
| Solvent CHLOROFORM-D
| Creation_time = 12-MAY-2010 14:59:32
| Revision_time = 12-MAY-2010 15:59:59
| Current_time = 12-MAY-2010 16:00:51
|
I Content = single pulse decouple
| Data_format = 1D COMPLEX
| Dim_size = 26214
| Dim_title = 13C
| Dim units = [ppm]
| Dimensions =X
Site = ECX 400
i Spectrometer = DELTA2_NMR
| Field_strength = 9.389766([T] (400[MHz]
X_acqg_duration = 1.04333312(s]
X_domain = 13C
X_freq = 100.52530333 [MHz]
X_offset = 100 [ppm]
X_points = 32768
X_prescans = 4
X_resolution = 0.95846665[Hz]
X_sweep = 31.40703518[kHz]
Irr_domain = 1H
Irr_freq = 399.78219838[MHz]
Irr offset 5 [ppm]
Clipped FALSE
| Mod_return =1
Scans = 1100
| Total_scans = 1100
X_90_width 12.645(us]
| X_acq_time 1.04333312(s]
X_angle 30([deg]
X_atn 6[dB]
X_pulse 4.215[us])

| Irr_atn_dec 22[dB]

| Irr_atn_noe 22([ds]
Irr_noise WALTZ
Decoupling
Initial_wait 1[s]

| Noe TRUE

| Noe_time 2[s]

Recvr_gain

Relaxation_delay

| Repetition_time
Temp_get

1
3.04333312([s]
22.5([d4c)

3
Et
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File Name
Creation Date/Time
Fiie Type

File Source

File Title
Instrument

Notes

: D:\VG70S Data\20100707\Kartik\KT_03_69\AccMass20PC_KT_03_69_20100708_1.ms2
: 7/8/2010 at 17:38:52

: VIE raw data

. Acquired on MASPEC Il system [1132/1240]

: FAB Accurate Mass Scan
. VG708

: R=10000, 20% Sweepwidth m/z = 511-565 amu, S = 25sec/dec

KT-3-69

Sample in MNBA matrix on slated probe tip, PEGME 550 mass ref
Gun = 28kV @ 2uA

SCAN GRAPH. Flagging=High Resolution M/z. Ctd=[Thr:10mV, Min.Wid(MIt):10(7), Det:50%, Inc:50%, Res:90%]. Highlighting=Base Peak.
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70

Intensity (%age)
(4.
o
|

30

20

10

_Scan 5#0:38 - 35#3:23. Entries=28. Base M/z=536.21813. 100% Int.=6.0444. POS.

536.21813
_MH+

537.22176

535.20979
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532 534 536 538 540
High Resolution M/z

528
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30.0

20.0
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abundance

6.208

| AN HONORS UNIVERSITY IN MARYLAND
| Filename = 3_Keto NBOM NBC-4.jdf ‘
| Author = Seley
| Experiment = single_pulse.ex2
‘ [ sample_id = 1H NMR
| Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D |
‘ | Creation time = 7-FEB-2011 17:52:38 |
| Revision_time = 7-FEB-2011 17:57:00 |
Current_time = 7-FEB-2011 17:57:16
[ Content = single_pulse ;
‘ Data_format = 1D REAL |
| Dim_size = 13107
Dim_title = 1H
Dim_units = [ppm]
| Dimensions =X
Site = ECX 400
i | Spectrometer = DELTA2_NMR
|
| Field_strength = 9.389766([T] (400([MHZz] |
[ é X_acq duration = 2.18365952([s] |
e | X_domain = 1H
| | X_freq = 399.78219838 [MHz]
X_offset = 5[ppm]
‘ X_points = 16384
X_prescans =1
(| X_resolution = 0.45794685 [Hz]
| ‘ X_sweep = 7.5030012[kHz]
| | Irr_domain = 1H
| | Irr_freq = 399.78219838 [MHz]
| Irr_offset = 5[ppm]
| Tri_domain = 1H
‘ Tri_freq = 399.78219838 [MHz]
‘ | Tri_offset = 5[ppm] |
| Clipped = TRUE |
Mod_return =1
Scans = 32 |
Total_scans = 32 }
f X_90_width = 12.69[us]
‘ X_acq_time = 2.18365952([s]
| X_angle = 45[deg]
X_atn = 3[daB]
| X_pulse = 6.345[us] |
Irr_mode = Off
\g Tri_mode = Off |
IR Dante_presat = FALSE |
v, = Initial wait = 1[s]
| = % | | Recvr_gain = 50
X - | - | Relaxation_delay = 5[s]

L (e [< = Repetition_time = 7.18365952([s] |
|2 Temp_get = 0[4ac] |
|

1 i f g -
e e[| N VR ) ~f=w.-~~~—a,1)—— SRR S| 5 al not s |

—

-1.5362 ~_
-1.6015
-1.6645

S29



abundance

0.2

;,, AN HONORS UNIVERSITY IN MARYLAND

| Filename
Author

w
2
]
-
o

Creation_time
| Revision_time
| Current_time

| Content

Spectrometer

Field_strength
X_acq_duration
X_domain
X_freq
X_offset
X_points
X_prescans
X_resolution

Irr_offset
Clipped
Mod_return
Scans
Total_scans

X_90_width
X_acq_time
X_angle
X_atn
X_pulse
Irr_atn_dec
Irr_atn_noe
| Irr_no:
Decoupling
Initial_wait

| Noe

Noe_time

| Recvr_gain
Relaxation_delay
Repetition_time
Temp_get

| 2149012

S :
2200 2100 200.0 190.0 180.0 1700 1600 150.0 1400 j(;i) 120.0 110.0 100.0 90.0 800 70.&60.
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I2% & 83333 53 £2333588
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parts per Million : 13C : RANGED

50.0
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400 300 200 10.0

43.8795

36.5950

31.5417

T
0 -10.0 -20.0/

L )

3_Keto NBOM NBC-7.jdf

Seley

single_pulse_dec

13c nmr

CHLOROFORM-D
7-FEB-2011 20:06:31
7-FEB-2011 20:07:20
7-FEB-2011 20:07:26

single pulse decouple
1D COMPLEX

26214
13c
[ppm]

X
ECX 400
DELTA2_NMR

9.389766([T] (400 [MHz]
1.04333312(s]

13c

100.52530333 [MHZz]
100 [ppm]

32768

4

0.95846665 [Hz]
31.40703518 [kHz]
1H

399.78219838 [MHz]
5 [ppm]

FALSE

1
2634
2634

12.645[us]
1.04333312(s]
30[deg]

6[as]
4.215[us]
22[dB]

22([as]

WALTZ

s]
3.04333312(s]
o[acl



Relative intensity

KT/03/131

Narrowband
FW= 565
JAW 04112011_pos_35

Observed mass = 566.227618 daltons
Calculated mass = 566.228562 daltons

Error=1.7 ppm
Resolution= 433K FWHH

Possible formulas:

C29H28N9O4

562 563 564 565

566.2

S31
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abundance

w [
]
-] |
Ll | AN HONORS UNIVERSITY IN MARYLAND
2] | Filename = 126-4.jdf
b | | | Author = Seley
ad | Experiment = single_pulse.ex2
P s | Sample_id = n bicycle obn - purif
Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D
- Creation_time = 22-JAN-2009 13:58:24
o Revision_time = 22-JAN-2009 1 :
& | Current_time = 22-JAN-2009 13:59:02
= | | ‘ Content = single_pulse
o | Data_format = 1D COMPLEX
= | | Dim_size = 13107
] Dim_title = 1H
ﬁA Dim_units = [ppm]
[ Dimensions =X
~ il | site = ECX 400
3 | Spectrometer = DELTA2_NMR
i |
3‘; " Field_strength = 9.389766[T] (400([MHz]
qi X_acq_duration = 2.18365952(s]
w [ X_domain = 1H
-1 | x_freq = 399.78219838 [MHz]
] X_offset = 5[ppm]
ht | X_points = 16384
| | X_prescans < 4
e X_resolution = 0.45794685[Hz]
- | X_sweep = 7.5030012[kHz]
Irr_domain = 1H
8 | | Irr_freq = 399.78219838 [MHz]
1 ‘ | Irr_offset = 5[(ppm]
] | Tri_domain = 1H
- | Tri_freq = 399.78219838 [MHz]
| Tri_offset = 5[ppm]
S* | Clipped = FALSE
( | Mod_return =1
o | | scans =72
s Total_scans =72
*®d ‘ X_90_width = 12.69[us]
e | X_acq_time = 2.18365952(s]
=] | X_angle = 45[deg]
s X_atn = 3[dB]
| X_pulse = 6.345[us]
24 Irr_mode = Off
@ Tri_mode = Off
w Dante_presat = FALSE
Pz Initial_wait = 1[s]
| Recvr_gain = 44
= Relaxation_delay = 5[s]
4 Repetition_time = 7.18365952(s]
] Temp_get = 22.3[dC]
2 ) ( [= [ [
- w2 | =
- Al | e
g a S A= [ ‘
S e | | |
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(thousandths)

40.0
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10.0

Filename
Author
Experiment
Sample_id
Solvent
Creation_time
Revision_time
Current_time

Content
Data_format
Dim_size
Dim_title
Dim_units
Dimensions
Site
Spectrometer

Field_strength
X_acq duration
X_domain
X_freq
X_offset
X_points
X_prescans
X_resolution
X_sweep
Irr_domain
Irr_freq
Irr_offset
Clipped
Mod_return
Scans
Total_scans

X_90_width
X_acq_time
X_angle
X_atn
X_pulse
Irr_atn_dec
Irr_atn_noe
Irr_noise
Decoupling
Initial_wait

Relaxation_delay
Repetition_time
Temp_get
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X : parts per Million : 13C
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UMBC

AN HONORS UNIVERSITY IN MARYLAND

125-4.3jdf

Seley
single_pulse_dec

n bicycle obn
CHLOROFORM-D
22-JAN-2009 19:26:13
21-AUG-2012 0 0:29
21-AUG-2012 01:21:10

single pulse decouple
1D COMPLEX

13c
[ppm]
X

ECX 400
DELTA2_NMR

9.389766([T] (400([MHZ]
1.04333312([s]

13c
100.52530333 [MHZ]

100 [ppm]
32768

4
0.95846665 [Hz]
31.40703518[kHz]

1H
399.78219838 [MHz]
5 [ppm]

FALSE

1

1650
1650

12.645[us]
1.04333312([s]
30[deg]

6[as]
4.215([us]
22[dB]

22[daB]
WALTZ
TRUE
1(s]
TRUE

s]
3.04333312(s]
22.414c]



File Name : D:\VG70S Data\20130313\Kartik\KT_02_31\AccMass20PC_KT_02_31_20130314_1.ms2
Creation Date/Time  : 3/14/2013 at 18:22:39

File Type . VIE raw data

File Source : Acquired on MASPEC Il system [1132/1240]

File Title . FAB Accurate Mass Scan  KT-02-31

Instrument : VG70SE

Notes : R=10000, 20% Sweepwidth m/z = 426-480 amu, S = 25sec/dec

Sample in mNBA matrix on slated probe tip, PEGMME 350 mass ref
Gun = 28kV @ 2uA

SCAN GRAPH. Flagging=High Resolution M/z. Rolling Average(5). Ctd=[Thr:10mV, Min.Wid(MIt):10(7), Det:50%, Inc:50%, Res:90%]. Highlighting=Base Peak.
100 _Scan 1#0:16 - 30#2:56. Entries=25. Base M/z=448.18726. 100% Int.=2.40856. POS.

OBn
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abundance

-0

6.0

5.0

4.0

3.0

1.0

1112

Filename
Author
Experiment
Sample_id
Solvent
Creation_time
Revision_time
Current_time

Content
Data_format
Dim_size

’ Dim_title

‘ Field_strength
X_acq_duration

X_domain
X_freq

X _offset
X_points
X_prescans
X_resolution
X_sweep
Irr_domain

| Irr_freq
Irr_offset
Tri_domain
Tri_freq

| Tri_offset

Clipped

Mod_return
Scans

Total_scans

X_90_width
| X_acq_time
i | X_angle
X_atn

2.993

Initial wait
Recvr_gain
Relaxation_delay
Repetition_time
Temp_get

1.859

1.025

5.6438
5.6071
5.4605
5.4250
5.3116
5.1398
4.7205
4.7090
34192
3.3734
2.8430
2.8350
2.8316
2.3837
2.3470
2.0882
2.0756
1.6391
1.2760
1.0836
0.9003
0.8831

X : parts per Million : 1H
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AN HONORS UNIVERSITY IN MARYLAND

= NBn NBC nucleoside-8.
Seley
single_pulse.ex2

NMR

1H

CHLOROFORM-D
14-MAY-2010 10:05:27
21-AUG-2012 O 0:45
21-AUG-2012 00:10:51

single_pulse

AR NN
"
17}

9.389766[T] (400[MHZ]
2.18365952([s]

1H

399.78219838 [MHZz]
(ppm]

16384

1
0.45794685 [Hz]
7.5030012[kHz]

1H
399.78219838 [MHz]
5 [ppm]

1H
399.78219838 [MEz]
5 [ppm]

TRUE

1

32

32

12.69[us]
2.18365952([s]
45 [deg]

3[as]
6.345[us])

Off

Off

FALSE

1(s]

50

5[s]
7.18365952[s]
23.1[4C]



abundance

03

0.2

0.1

s I L l

AN HONORS UNIVERSITY IN MARYLAND

Filename
Author
Experiment
Sample_id
Solvent
Creation_time
Revision_time
Current_time

Content
Data_format
Dim_size
Dim_title

| Dim_units
Dimensions

| site

| Spectrometer

Field_strength
X_acq_duration
X_domain
X_freq
X_offset
X_points
X_prescans
X_resolution
X_sweep
Irr_domain
Irr_freq
Irr_offset
Clipped
Mod_return
Scans
Total_scans

X_90_width
X_acqg _time
X_angle
X_atn
X_pulse
Irr_atn_dec
Irr_atn_noe
Irr_noise
Decoupling
Initial_wait
Noe
Noe_time
Recvr_gain

Relaxation_delay
Repetition_time

Temp_get

g3 553E3 88 B
88 3 ®BASK 3R s
25 £ 38385 ¢ %
o @ S8888 =3

X : parts per Million : 13C

77.4507
77.1361
76.8214
75.7822
69.2128
68.3452

400 300 200 100 0 -10.0 -20.0

52.5369
42,7925
1.1264

S36

NBn 2,4-OBn NBC Nucle
Seley
single_pulse_dec

13C NMR

CHLOROFORM-D
22-MAY-2010 16:22:43
21-AUG-2012 0 223
21-AUG-2012 00:05:48

single pulse decouple
1D COMPLEX

26214

13c

[ppm]

X

ECX 400
DELTA2_NMR

9.389766[T] (400 [MHz]
1.04333312([s]

13c

100.52530333 [MHz]

100 [ppm]

32768

4

0.95846665 [Hz]
31.40703518[kHz]
1H

399.78219838 [MHz]
5 [ppm]

FALSE

1

1507

1507

12.645[us]
1.04333312(s])
30([deg]

6[aB]
4.215[us]
22[dB]

22([as]

WALTZ

TRUE

1[s]

TRUE

2[s]

50

2[s]
3.04333312(s]
23.2[4c]



File Name

Creation Date/Time
File Type

File Source

File Title
Instrument

Notes

D:\VG70S Data\20100707\Kartik\KT_03_70\AccMass20PC_KT_03_70_20100708_1.ms2

© 7/8/2010 at 17:21:46
: VIE raw data
: Acquired on MASPEC Il system [1132/1240]

FAB Accurate Mass Scan  KT-3-70

. VG70S

R =10000, 20% Sweepwidth m/z = 511-565 amu, S = 25sec/dec
Sample in mNBA matrix on slated probe tip, PEGME 550 mass ref
Gun = 28kV @ 2uA

| SCAN GRAPH. Flagging=High Resolution M/z. Ctd=[Thr:10mV, Min.Wid(MIt):10(7), Det:50%, Inc:50%, Res:90%). Highlighting=Base Peak.

| 100

Intensity (%age)
(44
o
|

S
o
I

[ 20

| 10

_Scan 1#0:16 - 30#2:56. Entries=59. Base M/z=538.23433. 100% Int.=8.47896. POS.

538.23433

539?3785
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abundance
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o] . OBn
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i t ,o NORS UNIVERSITY IN MARYLAND
{ Filename = NBOM NBC Nucleoside-3 }
Author = Seley
| | Experiment = single_pulse.ex2
1 ‘ Sample_id = 1H NMR
1 | | Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D |
1 Creation_time = 10-FEB-2011 13:06:54 |
:— | Revision_time = 10-FEB-2011 13:14:22 |
{ | Current_time = 10-FEB-2011 13:14:44
‘ ! | Content = single_pulse
| | ‘ Data_format = 1D COMPLEX
i | | | Dim_size = 13107
| Dim_title = 1H
| Dim_units = [ppm]
| Dimensions =X
1 [ site = ECX 400
o | ‘ Spectrometer = DELTA2_NMR ‘
<]
| Field_strength = 9.389766[T] (400[MHz] }
] | | X_acq_duration = 2.18365952[s] |
| | X_domain = 1H
| | X_freq = 399.78219838[MHz]
X_offset = 5[ppm]
X_points = 16384
‘ X_prescans =1
| | X_resolution = 0.45794685[Hz]
S | | X_sweep = 7.5030012[kHz]
- Irr_domain = 1H
| Irr_freq = 399.78219838[MHz]
‘ Irr_offset = 5[ppm]
1 | Tri_domain = 1H
1 Tri_freq = 399.78219838[MHz] ‘
1 | | Tri_offset = 5[ppm] |
4 | Clipped = TRUE
‘ | Mod_return =1
| Scans = 32
1 Total_scans = 32
o |
o] | x_90_wiatn = 12.69[us]
i X_acqg_time = 2.18365952([s]
| X_angle = 45[deg] |
X_atn = 3[dB]
X_pulse = 6.345[us]
| Irr_mode = Off
| Tri_mode = Off
Dante_presat = FALSE
Initial_wait = 1[s]
Recvr_gain = 50
| Relaxation_delay = 5[s]
Repetition_time = 7.18365952([s]
Temp_get = 0[d4c] |
|
Bl |
t
e — 4 CH not Sepm ‘
|

/ A
b //\ |
S
Yaaaoae ° o w00 o oS- S - - O 0
885848 g =8 3InEagh b 39 2353

WX:partsperMillion:lH |



abundance

2]

UMbC

AN HONORS UNIVERSITY IN MARYLAND |

Filename

Creation_time
Revision_time
Current_time

Content

Spectrometer

Field_strength
X_acq_duration
X_domain
X_freq
X_offset

X _points
X_prescans
X_resolution

Irr_domain
Irr_freq
Irr_offset
lipped
Mod_return
Scans
Total_scans

X_90_width

| X_acqg_time

X_angle
X_atn
X_pulse
Irr_atn_dec
Irr_atn_noe
Irr_noise
Decoupling
Initial_wait

Noe
| Noe_time

Recvr_gain
Relaxation_delay
Repetition_time
Temp_get

= NBOM NBC Nucleoside-5

= Seley

= single_pulse_dec

= 13C NMR

= CHLOROFORM-D

= 10-FEB-2011 15:27:43
= 10-FEB-2011 15:28:25
= 10-FEB-2011 15:28:45

single pulse decouple |
1D COMPLEX
26214

13c

[ppm]

X

ECX 400
DELTA2_NMR

9.389766[T] (400([MHZ]
1.04333312(s]

13c

100.52530333 [MHZ]
100 [ppm]

32768

4

0.95846665 [Hz] |
31.40703518[kHz]
1H

399.78219838 [MHz]
5 [ppm]
FALSE

1

1300

1300
12.645[us]
1.04333312([s]
30[deg]

6[as]
4.215[us]
22[as

1
3.04333312(s]
o[ac]

=
f{_
i_
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Relative intensity

567.5

568.0

568.2

568.5

KT/03/132

Narrowband
FW= 567
JAW 04112011_pos_31

OH Observed mass = 568.243883 daltons
Calculated mass = 568.244212 daltons
Error= .57 ppm
Resolution= 544K FWHH

Possible formulas:
C31H32N605
C32HZSN10
C33H34N306

569.2

570.3

569.0 569.5 570.0 570.5 571.0 miz

5S40



20

1.0

‘abundance

0] ‘ (@
-
N | A
NH g ||
! 1 o ‘
N 0O ’ ' AN HOMORS UNIVERSITY IN MARYLAND |
H | Filename = Pyrrolo pyrimidine Nu
(0] | Author = Seley
Experiment = single_pulse.ex2
Sample_id = 1H NMR
Solvent = DMSO-D6
OH ‘ Creation_time = 18-FEB-2011 17:37:49
Revision_time = 18-FEB-2011 17:42:33
’ Current_time = 18-FEB-2011 17:43:40
Content = single_pulse
| Data_format = 1D COMPLEX
Dim_size = 13107
Dim_title =
| Dim _units = [ppm]
Dimensions =X
‘ site = ECX 400
Spectrometer = DELTA2_ NMR
| | Field_strength = 9.389766[T] (400([MHZ]
| X_acq_duration = 2.18365952(s]
X_domain = 1H
X_freq = 399.78219838[MHz] ;
X_offset = 5[ppm] |
X_points = 16384 |
X_prescans =1 |
X_resolution = 0.45794685[Hz]
X_sweep = 7.5030012[kHz]
= Irr_domain = 1H |
g | \g = Irr_freq = 399.78219838 [MHz] |
3 2 | Irr_offset = 5[ppm] |
= Sl P~ | Tri_domain = 1H |
& | = Tri_freq = 399.78219838[MHz] |
S R Tri_offset = 5[ppm]
[: = Clipped = TRUE |
Mod_return =1 |
| Scans = 32 |
Total_scans = 32 l
X_90_width = 12.69[us]
X_acq_time = 2.18365952[s]
X_angle = 45[deg]
l X_atn = 3[aB] ‘
| I X_pulse = 6.345[us]
| Irr_mode = Off
‘ Tri_mode = Off
Dante_presat = FALSE
Initial wait = 1[s] |
Recvr_gain = 50 |
Relaxation_delay = 5[s |
[ | Repetition_time = 7.18365952[s] ‘
‘ ‘ | Temp_get = 0[ac] \
I [l |
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0.1
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i AN HONORS UNIVERSITY IN MARYLAND

)

Filename

| Author

| Experiment

| sample_id

| Solvent

| Creation_time
Revision_time
Current_time

Content

Field_strength
X_acq _duration
X_domain
X_freq
X_offset
X_points
X_prescans
X_resolution
X_sweep
Irr_domain
Irr_freq
Irr_offset
Clipped
Mod_return
Scans
Total_scans

X_90_width
| X_acq_time
X_angle
X_atn
X_pulse
Irr_atn_dec
Irr_atn_noe
Irr_noise
| Decoupling
Initial_wait
Noe
Noe_time
Recvr_gain
Relaxation_delay
Repetition_time
Temp_get

T T BRSS! T
220.0 210.0 200.0 190.0 180.0 170.0

X : parts per Million : 13C

156.3398
151.8967

T T
160.0 150.0 140.0 1.
Ik

132.7227
125.2857

‘ \

111.5273
111.2889

T T R e
30.0 120.0 110.0 1000 90.0 800 70.0 60.0 50.0

87.7385
62.7961

542

40.2468
40.0370
39.8273

T T T T T ‘Jw
4 0 300 200 100 0 -10.0 -20.0

)

Pyrrolo pyrimidine Nu
Seley
single_pulse_dec

13C NMR

DMSO-D6
18-FEB-2011 19:24:46 |
18-FEB-2011 19:25:23 |
18-FEB-2011 19:25:31

single pulse decouple
1D COMPLEX

26214

13c

[ppm]

X

ECX 400
DELTA2_NMR

9.389766[T] (400([MHZ]
1.04333312(s]

13c

100.52530333 [MHz]
100 [ppm]

32768

4

0.95846665 [Hz]
31.40703518[kHz]
1H

399.78219838 [MHz]
5 [ppm]

FALSE
1
2103
2103

12.645[us]
1.04333312([s]
30[deg]

6[aB]
4.215[us]
22[4a8]

22[dB]

WALTZ

2[s]
3.04333312([s]
0[4ac]



File Name
Creation Date/Time
File Type

File Source

File Title
Instrument

Notes

: D:\VG70S Data\20090217\Kartik\KT_02_133\AccMass20PC_KT_02_133_20090217_1.ms2
: 2/17/2009 at 18:06:18

. V/E raw data

. Acquired on MASPEC II system [1132/1240]

FAB Accurate Mass Scan KT-02-133

. VGT0SE

R =10000, 20% Sweepwidth m/z = 236-290 amu, S = 25sec/dec
Sample in mMNBA matrix on slated probe tip, PEG 200 mass ref
Gun = 28kV @ 2uA

Intensity (%age)
(4]
o
1

SCAN GRAPH. Flagging=High Resolution M/z. Ctd=[Thr:10mV, Min.Wid(MIt):10(7), Det:50%, Inc:50%, Res:90%]. Highlighting=Base Peak.
100 Scan 1#0:16 - 30#2:56. Entries=209. Base M/z=261.13138. 100% Int.=9.70264. POS. Saturated.

90

40

30

20

261.13138
Sodiated PEG Calibrant

262; 135

’
[

259.11525

267.08533

HO u

268.09305
(MH)+

1 SEN VN TEE R S S S——
| f T w

258 260 262 264

BAREERA A

266

High Resolution M/z

543




abundance

150 160 170 18.0 19.0

12.0 14.0

30 40 50 60 70 80 9.0 100

20

o]

11.0

8.6186
8.4834
8.2108

5.681

7.7171
7.6163

X : parts per Million : 1H

1.871

3.966

1701

=
=
-3
e
wi

5.3780
533719

3.3642

3.1821

HO

31328
586
5704

S44

g
3

2.2061
0.6070

0.5085
0.5005

¥ A

| I

IMBC

AN HONORS UNIVERSITY IN MARYLAND

Creation_time
Revision_time
Current_time

Content

Spectrometer

Field_strength
X_acq duration
X_domain
X_freq
X_offset
X_points
X_prescans
X_resolution
X_sweep
Irr_domain
Irr_freq
Irr_offset
Tri_domain
Tri_ £
Tri_offset
Clipped
Mod_return

S

cans
Total_scans

X_90_width
| X_acq_time
| X_angle
X_atn
X_pulse
Irr_mode
Tri_mode
Dante_presat
Initial wait
Recvr_gain
t:

Relaxa

Temp_get.

a.
ion_delay
Repetition_time

NEn 2,40Bn NBC Bn dep
Seley

single_pulse.ex2

1H NMR

METHANOL-D3
1-JUN-2010 18:54:54
2-JUN-2010 06:57:04
2-JUN-2010 06:57:33

single_pulse

9.389766(T] (400 [MHZ]
2.18365952(s]

1H
399.78219838 [MHz]
5 [ppm]

16384

1

0.45794685 [Hz]

7.5030012 [kHz]
H

1
399.78219838 [MHz]
5 [ppm]

1H
399.78219838 [MHz]
S [ppm]

‘TRUE
1

32
32

12.69 [us]
2.18365952(s)
5

3[as)
6.345(us]
off

s]
7.18365952(s]
23[4c]



(thousandths)

Relaxation_delay
Repetition_time
Temp_get

2(s]
3.04333312(s]
23.3([ac)

S
= 3
AN HONORS UNIVERSITY IN MARYLAND
Filename = NBn pyrrolo pyrimidin
il Author = Seley
- Experiment = single_pulse_dec
Sample_id = 13C NMR
Solvent = L-D3
Creation_time = 3-JUN-2010 20:53:22
Revision_time = 4-JUN-2010 08:56:07
Current_time = 4-JUN-2010 08:56:23
Content = single pulse decouple
=] Data_format = 1D COMPLEX
s Dim_size = 26214
Dim_title = 13cC
Dim_units = [ppm]
Dimensions =X
Site = ECX 400
Spectrometer = DELTA2_NMR
Field_strength = 9.389766(T] (400 ([MHz]
= X_acq duration = 1.04333312(s]
- X_domain = 13C
i3 = 100.52530333 (MHz]
X_offset = 100 [ppm]
X_points = 32768
X_prescans =4
X_resolution 0.95846665[Hz)
31.40703518[kHz]
| Irr_domain = 10
g | Irr_freq = 399.78219838 [MHz]
s | Irr_offset = 5[ppm]
| Clipped = FALSE
| Mod_return =1
| Scans = 2500
Total_scans = 2500
X_90_width = 12.645[us]
X_acq_time = 1.04333312(s)
X_angle = 30[deg]
| x_ata = 6(ds]
| X_pulse = 4.215[us]
‘ Irr_atn_dec = 22(as]
Irr_atn_noe = 22[aB]
| Irr_noise = WALTZ
| Decoupling = TRUE
| Initial wait = 1(s]
Noe = TRUE
Noe_time = 2[s]
Recvr_gain = 50

{1
s
T

220.0 210.0 200.0 190.0 180.0 170.0 160.0 150.0 140.0 130.9 120.0 110.0 100.0 90.0 80.0 I70.0 60.0 50{ 40.0 30.0 200 100 0 -10.0 -20.0

S e ] —1-1 = % = LS ﬂ\ﬁ
=g zzsss ss z gEss o
38 ERzEz 5l 2 2% & 2BSS¥ RE
5@ ZaAAES g ben 2 S22 %%¥%RS 28

X : parts per Million : 13C
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D:\VG70S Data\20100707\Kartik\KT_03_76\AccMass20PC_KT_03_76_20100709_1.ms2

| File Name 2
| Creation Date/Time  : 7/9/2010 at 13:52:16
| File Type : VIE raw data
| File Source Acquired on MASPEC Il system [1132/1240]
| File Title FAB Accurate Mass Scan  KT-3-76
| Instrument : VG708
| Notes R = 10000, 20% Sweepwidth m/z = 336-390amu, S = 25sec/dec
| Sample in mMNBA matrix on slated probe tip, PEGME 350 mass ref
| Gun = 28kV @ 2uA
[ SCAN GRAPH. Flagging=High Resolution M/z. Ctd=[Thr:10mV, Min.Wid(MIt):10(7), Det:50%, Inc:50%, Res:90%]. Highlighting=Base Peak.
100 _Scan 1#0:16 - 30#2:56. Entries=80. Base M/z=358.13957. 100% Int.=4.73368. POS.
] Bn O
90 N | I\NH
] N\ N/&O 17 358.13957
HO H MH+
80 T
0 357.13218
\ i L
OH T S
% 363.19848
b e MNa+
[—
60
@
= ] 358.24395
|2 h
= 50 :
|72 '
| ,
|2 . b
= ’
403 356.12472
| 3641‘8955
% 359.14358 !
‘ 30 ,’ P '
| 204 | /
‘ ] 365.19345
- ; 3217177
3 u \‘. 4
‘ OL-" EEEE e Erroer BEERAL y{.v‘[rrv[lx.-]ll‘Ay-Il....|..|l ,|,v.|¢v T .,[,,.I‘,,,,
[ 350 352 354 356 358 360 362 364 366 368 370
L High Resolution M/z
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AN HONORS UNIVERSITY IN MARYLAN Iﬂ
Filename = NBOM NBC Heck -3.jdf
Author = Seley
Experiment = single_pulse.ex2
Sample_id = 1H NMR
Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D
Creation_time = 21-JAN-2011 17:21:36
Revision_time = 21-JAN-2011 17:25:14
| current_time = 21-JAN-2011 17:25:32
1 Content = single_pulse
| Data_format = 1D COMPLEX
Dim_size = 13107
Dim_title = 1H
Dim_units = [ppm]
Dimensions =X
1 site = ECX 400
I Spectrometer = DELTA2_NMR
| Field_strength = 9.389766[T] (400[MHz]
{ X_acq_duration = 2.18365952([s]
S X_domain = 1H
|8 | X_freq = 399.78219838 [MHz]
1 X_offset = 5(ppm]
X_points = 16384
1 | X_prescans =
| X_resolution = 0.45794685[Hz]
X_sweep = 7.5030012[kHz]
| Irr_domain = 1H
Irr_freq = 399.78219838[MHz]
| Irr_offset = 5[ppm]
o Tri_domain = 1H
] 8 Tri_freq = 399.78219838 [MHz]
| Y Tri_offset = 5[ppm]
Clipped = TRUE
Mod_return =1
4 Scans = 32
Total_scans = 32
- X_90_width = 12.69[us]
S- s | X_acq_time = 2.18365952(s]
- (& X_angle = 45(deg]
© X_atn = 3[dB]
| | X_pulse = 6.345[us]
1 Irr_mode = Off
Tri_mode = Off
1 Dante_presat = FALSE
Initial_wait = 1[s]
Recvr_gain = 50
Relaxation_delay = 5[s]
| Repetition_time = 7.18365952([s]
Temp_get = 22.5[4C]
[ | |
| S |8 Q §
i e a |3
S J N LBt
] - a | l
I NE ’ J Jw"i ) L
o L ML AT - el AT JIATA JJMA-‘,, e e ol A
. = — e e e e
6.0 | 5.0 | 3.0 20 0
/," 74 \
g3 Es 858 =3y gas 8 2%
&?29&;% xxe HJAD=R 298 2 g8
Wi G FTTF T FTe Nela oW =

1H

X : parts per Million :
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(lhnusandlhsj

1
41 ‘ U C
<
S |
o |
| "_A_n_uc NORS UNIVERSITY IN MARYLAND
| Filename = NBOM NBC Heck-4.jdf
1 | Author = Seley
| Experiment = single_pulse_dec
1 Sample_id = 13C NMR
| Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D
OTBDPS Creation_time = 19-JAN-2011 20:22:11
1 | Revision_time = 19-JAN-2011 20:21:47
| | Current_time = 19-JAN-2011 20:21:54
| Content = single pulse decouple
1 Data_format = 1D COMPLEX
Dim_size = 26214
=] Dim_title = 13c
S Dim_units = [ppm]
| Dimensions =X
1 Site = ECX 400
! Spectrometer = DELTA2_NMR
4} | Field_strength = 9.389766[T] (400[MHz]
| | X_acq _duration = 1.04333312([s]
1 ‘ X_domain = 13C
| | X_freq = 100.52530333 [MHz]
X_offset = 100 [ppm]
| X_points = 32768
X_prescans = 4
X_resolution = 0.95846665[Hz]
X_sweep = 31.40703518[kHz]
Irr_domain = 1H
Irr_freq = 399.78219838[MHz]
Irr_offset = 5[ppm]
| Clipped = FALSE
| Mod_return =1
| Scans = 3507
| Total_scans = 3507
X_90_width = 12.645[us]
X_acqg_time = 1.04333312([s]
X_angle = 30[deg]
| X_atn = 6[dB]
X_pulse = 4.215[us]
Irr_atn_dec = 22[4aB]
Irr_atn_noe = 22[aB]
Irr_noise = WALTZ
Decoupling = TRUE
Initial_wait = 1([s]
Noe = TRUE
Noe_time = 2[s]
Recvr_gain = 50
Relaxation_delay = 2[s]
Repetition_time = 3.04333312(s]
Temp_get = 22.7[4c]

220.0 210.0 200.0 190.0 180.0 170.0 160.0 150.0 140.0| l3ff 120.0 110.0 100.0 90.0 80.0 700 60.0 50.0 40.0 30.0 200 100 0 -10.0 -20.0
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X : parts per Million : 13C
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Relative intensity

KT/03/126
Narrowband
FW= 804
JAW 04112011_pos_42
Observed mass = 804.344117 daltons
Calculated mass = 804.346339 daltons
Error=2.8 ppm

Resolution = 507k FWHH
Possible formulas:

C3gH5,NgOgSi,
a0Hs54N50oSi,

804.3

805.3

806.4

802 804 806 808 810

549



abundance

1 S
s
1 OBn
1 H 3
il S |
| N =N 19 “ |
4 | AN HONORS UNIVERSITY IN MARYLAND
\ ;)\ P Filename = 2-methyl amino vinyl
3 1 N N/\N/ Author = Seley
| Experiment = single_pulse.ex2
| sample_id = 1H NMR
| Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D
Creation_time = 9-SEP-2010 14:20:59
| 18 Revision_time = 10-SEP-2010 02:23:51
1 \ﬂ | Current_time = 10-SEP-2010 02:24:14
1 | content = single_pulse
() | Data_format = 1D COMPLEX
| | Dim_size = 13107
] Dim_title = 16
| Dim _units = [ppm]
1 || Dimensions =X
2 site = ECX 400
i Spectrometer = DELTA2_NMR
"'i |
1 Field_strength = 9.389766[T] (400[MHz]
| | ‘ X_acq duration = 2.18365952[s]
S X_domain = 10
| X_freq = 399.78219838 [MHz]
‘ | | X_offset = 5[ppm]
| X_points = 16384
| X_prescans = 1
| X_resolution = 0.45794685([Hz]
1 + | | X_sweep = 7.5030012[kHz]
?\/V 1 | Irr_domain = 1H
1 Yo | Irr freq = 399.78219838 [MHz]
J I | Irr_offset = 5[ppm]
| ‘ % Tri_domain = 1H
| ‘ Tri_freq = 399.78219838 [MHz]
| | Tri_offset = 5[ppm]
4 Clipped = FALSE
| Mod_return =1
.| i | Scans = 32
| 1S Total_scans = 32
! | bar | > |
| & | "‘ g C,é 0\5 § | X.90_wideh = 12.9[us]
= 2 & | - | X_acq_time = 2.18365952(s]
=1 : < | ( | X_angle = 45[deg]
4 ‘ | X_atn = 3[dB]
| | ! ‘ X_pulse = 6.45[us]
1 | | Irr_mode = Off
Tri_mode = Off
| \‘\‘\ Dante_presat = FALSE
| Initial_wait = 1[s]
1 | Recvr_gain = 50
\»\C, k Relaxation_delay = 5[s]
1 | Repetition_time = 7.18365952[s]
[ WA I Temp_get = 23.2[dC]
1 ‘ I i
1 |
| |
4 | I |
| L |
o . |
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= g 2 ZCEERE £%¥2 =8 %g 8 =
g s 3 Fm8ang 4898 838 & g
E % ® EENRERN S8 wwnnw s

S50



((housandlhs)

50.0
12

40.0

30.0

10.0

17

OBn
H
N I =N 19
\ N/)\NAN/

160.0 50.0 1400
—-ise - -
Say 8 6
IS 3 &
-4 ®
v ; fac}
qeh ¥ 8

X : parts per Million : 13C L

120.0 = 110.0

115.2267

102.1930

100.0

80.0 700 60.0 50.0 40.0 30.0 20.0 10.0 0
AN ‘
2o g5 8
- 2
38 "3 2
REE s %

S51

Filename
Author

Creation_time
Revision time
Current_time

Content

Site
Spectrometer

Field strength
X _acq _duration
X_domain
X_freq
X_offset
X_points
X_prescans
X_resolution
X_sweep
Irr_domain
Irr_freq

Irr offset
Clipped

| Mod_return

Scans
Total_scans

X_90_width
X_acq_time
X_angle
X_atn
X_pulse
Irr_atn_dec
Irr_atn_noe
Irr_noise
Decoupling
Initial wait
Noe

Noe_time
Recvr_gain
Relaxation_delay

| Repetition_time

Temp_get

L T I

~

AN HONORS UNIVERSITY IN MARYLAND

2-diamonomethyl vinyl
Seley
single_pulse_dec
S#226723

CHLOROFORM-D
10-SEP-2010 19:24:10
11-SEP-2010 08:08:39
11-SEP-2010 08:09:01

single pulse decouple
1D COMPLEX

26214

13c

[ppm]

X

ECX 400
DELTA2_NMR

9.389766([T] (400[MHz]
1.04333312(s)

13c

100.52530333 [MHz]

100 [ppm]

32768

4

0.95846665[Hz]
31.40703518 [kHz]
1H

399.78219838 [MHz]
5 [ppm]
FALSE

1
1300
1300

11.8[us]
1.04333312(s])
30[deg]

6[dB.

3.93333333[us]
22(aB]

22[as]

WALTZ

TRUE

1[s]

TRUE

2(s]

50

2[s]
3.04333312(s])
23.1[dc)



File Name
Creation Date/Time
File Type

File Source

File Title
Instrument

Notes

Sample in mNBA matrix on slated probe tip, PEG 400 mass ref
Gun = 28kV @ 2uA

: D:\VG70S Data\20101021\Kartik\KT_03_91\AccMass20PC_KT_03_91_20101022_1.ms2
: 10/22/2010 at 16:28:55

: VI/E raw data

. Acquired on MASPEC II system [1132/1240]

. FAB Accurate Mass Scan KT-03-91

. VG70SE

: R =10000, 20% Sweepwidth m/z = 281-315amu, S = 25sec/dec

SCAN GRAPH. Flagging=High Resolution M/z. Ctd=[Thr:10mV, Min.Wid(MIt):10(7), Det:50%, Inc:50%, Res:90%]. Highlighting=Base Peak.

100

90

80

70

60

Intensity (%age)
)
S
|

30

20

10

_Scan 1#0:16 - 30#2:56. Entries=50. Base M/z=296.1508. 100% Int.=8.51992. POS.

295.14288
M+

289.08245
Matrix (Reference)

290.08814

297.15387

296.1508
M+

307.09301
Matrix (Reference)

\

285 290 295

High Resolution M/z

300 305
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abundance

4.0 5.0 6.0 7.0 8.0 9.0 10.0 11.0 12.0 13.0 14.0

3.0

1.0

2:97—

0.997

2.0

8.465

| Filename

Creation_time
Revision_time
Current_time

Content

1 Data_format

Dim_size
Dim_title
Dim_units
Dimensions

] Site

Spectrometer

Field_strength

1 X_acq_duration

X_prescans
| X_resolution
X_sweep
- Irr_domain
Irr_freq

i Irr_offset

Tri_domain
Tri_freq
Tri_offset
Clipped

1 Mod_return

{ Scans
Total_scans

2026
2014
2.057

1397

X_90_width
X_acq_time
X_angle

I X_atn

| X_pulse

| Irr_mode

| Tri_mode

1 Dante_presat

Recvr_gain
Relaxation_delay
Repetition_time
Temp_get

’ | Initial_wait

8.4559
6.2933
6.2852
5.8889
5.5430
4.6827
4.5578
3.0916
3.0389
2.9358
2.8671
2.2543
1.2416
0.0584
-0.0138

X : parts per Million : 1H
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NBC(g)- NBOM-4.jdf
Seley
single_pulse.ex2
1H NMR
CHLOROFORM-D
2-DEC-2010 1

1:35

56
22-AUG-2012 14:49:11

single_pulse

DELTA2_NMR

9.389766[T] (400([MHZ]
2.18365952(s]

1H

399.78219838 [MHz]
5[ppm]

16384

1

0.45794685 [Hz]
7.5030012[kHz]
1H

399.78219838 [MHz]
5[ppm]
1H

399.78219838 [MHz]
5 [ppm]
TRUE

1
32
32

12.9[us]
2.18365952([s]
45 [deg]

3[as]
6.45[us]

Off

Off

FALSE

1(s]

50

5[s]
7.18365952[s]
22.6[4c]
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AN HONORS UNIVERSITY IN MARYLAND

Filename
Author
Experiment
Sample_id
Solvent
Creation_time
Revision_time
Current_time

Content

Dim_title
Dim_units
Dimensions
Site
Spectrometer

Field_strength
X_acq_duration
X_domain
X_freq
X_offset
X_points
X_prescans
X_resolution

Irr_offset
Clipped
Mod_return
Scans
Total_scans

X_90_width
X_acq_time
X_angle

X_atn

X_pulse
Irr_atn_dec
Irr_atn_noe
Irr_noise
Decoupling
Initial_wait
Noe

Noe_time
Recvr_gain
Relaxation_delay
Repetition_time
Temp_get

L T T

NBC (g) -NBOM-4.jdf

Seley
ngle_pulse_dec
13C NMR
CHLOROFORM-D
1-DEC-2010 17:58:55
22-AUG-2012 14:50:40
22-AUG-2012 14:51:16

single pulse decouple

ECX 400
DELTA2_NMR

9.389766[T] (400[MHZ]
1.04333312(s]

13c

100.52530333 [MHz]

100 [ppm]

32768

4

0.95846665 [Hz]
31.40703518 [kHz]

1H

399.78219838 [MHz]
5 [ppm]

FALSE

1
1100
1100

11.8[us]
1.04333312(s]
30([deg]

6[aB

3.93333333 [us]
2[dB]

22[48]
WALTZ
TRUE
1(s]

2[s]
3.04333312(s]
22.6[4cC]



File Name
Creation Date/Time
File Type

File Source

File Title
Instrument

Notes

D:\VG70S Data\20130313\Kartik\KT_03_112\AccMass20PC_KT_03_112_20130314_2.ms2

© 3/14/2013 at 18:49:32
. VIE raw data
: Acquired on MASPEC Il system [1132/1240]

FAB Accurate Mass Scan  KT-03-112

. VG70SE

R = 10000, 20% Sweepwidth m/z = 381-435 amu, S = 25sec/dec
Sample in mNBA matrix on slated probe tip, PEGMME 350 mass ref
Gun = 28kV @ 2uA

SCAN GRAPH. Flagging=High Resolution M/z. Rolling Average(5). Ctd=[Thr:10mV, Min.Wid(MIt):10(7), Det:50%, Inc:50%, Res:90%)]. Highlighting=Base Peak.
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abundance
1.0

15.0
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6.0

AN HONORS UNIVERSITY IN MARYLAND
Filename = 9-Iodo-NBOM-NBC(g)-6.
Author = Seley
Experiment = single_pulse.ex2
Sample_id = 1HNMR
| Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D
Creation_time = 14-DEC-2010 16:37:29
Revision_time = 22-AUG-2012 16:02:40
1 Current_time = 22-AUG-2012 16:03:39
Content = single_pulse
1 Data_format = 1D COMPLEX
| Dim_size = 13107
+ Dim_title = 1H
1 Dim_units = [ppm]
| Dimensions =X
Site = ECX 400
Spectrometer = DELTA2_NMR
Field_strength = 9.389766([T] (400([MHz]
X_acqg duration = 2.18365952[s]
X_domain = 1H
X_freq = 399.78219838[MHz]
X_offset = 5[ppm]
X_points = 16384
X_prescans
X_resolution = 0.45794685 [Hz]
X_sweep = 7.5030012[kHz]
Irr_domain = 1H
Irr_freq = 399.78219838[MHz]
- Irr_offset = 5[ppm]
beS) Tri_domain =18
pe Tri_freq = 399.78219838[MHz]
Tri_offset = 5[ppm]
Clipped = TRUE
= Mod_return =1
£ - ] «~ Scans = 32
| di RS Total_scans = 32
@ X_90_width = 12.69[us]
X_acqg_time = 2.18365952(s]
] X_angle = 45[deg]
3 X_atn = 3[dB]
<% X_pulse = 6.345[us]
= Irr_mode = Off
Tri_mode = Off
| Dante_presat = FALSE
Initial_wait = 1[s]
Recvr_gain = 50
Relaxation_delay = 5[s]
Repetition_time = 7.18365952[s]
Temp_get = 21.8[dc]
4 l |
q
|
! | |
| | i | l |
S L U AN, VS TR ¥ T | || P Y N, s
9.0 8.0 W 7.0 6.0 5.0 4.0 |3.0 2.0 1.0 0
°
S “Res 2 =5 S= ey 3 g g -3
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Z IR w g e & = 3 S
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abundance

AN HONORS UNIVERSITY IN MARYLAND
- Filename = NBOM-Iodo-NBC(g)-4.jd
o | Author = Seley
| Experiment = single_pulse_dec
| Sample_id = 13C NMR
| Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D
i Creation_time = 15-DEC-2010 16:55:45
| Revision_time = 22-AUG-2012 16:05:32
[ Current_time = 22-AUG-2012 16:05:51
Content = single pulse decouple
1 Data_format = 1D COMPLEX
Dim_size = 26214
Dim_title = 13C
Dim_units = [ppm]
Dimensions =X
Site = ECX 400
Spectrometer = DELTA2_NMR
] Field_strength = 9.389766[T] (400[MHZ]
o X_acq duration = 1.04333312[s]
< X_domain = 13C
| X_freq = 100.52530333 [MHz]
X_offset = 100 [ppm]
X_points = 32768
X_prescans = 4
X_resolution = 0.95846665[Hz]
X_sweep = 31.40703518[kHz]
Irr_domain = 1H
Irr_freq = 399.78219838[MHz]
1 Irr_offset = 5[ppm]
| Clipped = FALSE
Mod_return =1
Scans = 1043
Total_scans = 1043
X_90_width = 12.645[us]
X_acq_time = 1.04333312([s]
X_angle = 30[deg]
-_ X_atn = 6[dB]
< X_pulse = 4.215[us]
Irr_atn_dec = 22[dB]
Irr_atn_noe = 22[dB]
Irr_noise = WALTZ
Decoupling = TRUE
Initial wait = 1[s]
| Noe = TRUE
| Noe_time = 2[s]
Recvr_gain = 50
Relaxation_delay = 2([s]
Repetition_time = 3.04333312[s]
Temp_get = 21.9[dc]
L
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Intensity (%age)

File Name

Creation Date/Time
File Type

File Source

File Title
Instrument

Notes

D:\VG70S Data\20101217\Kartik\KT_03_115\AccMass20PC_KT_03_115_20101217_2.ms2

12/17/2010 at 17:10:30

: VIE raw data
. Acquired on MASPEC Il system [1132/1240]

FAB Accurate Mass Scan  KT-03-115

. VG70SE

R = 10000, 20% Sweepwidth m/z = 511-565 amu, S = 25sec/dec
Sample in mMNBA matrix on slated probe tip, PEGMME 550 mass ref
Gun = 28kV @ 2umA
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5441/1188

| SCAN GRAPH. Flagging=High Resolution M/z. Ctd=[Thr:10mV, Min.Wid(MIt):10(7), Det:50%, Inc:50%, Res:90%]. Highlighting=Base Peak.
100 _Scan 5#0:38 - 35#3:23. Entries=33. Base M/z=542.10524. 100% Int.=4.98456. POS.

|]|vrl]v|lv]l1rv|‘v!vl‘r|y|

7 ) e

542
High Resolution M/z

S58



abundance

20.0

10.0

SEPISIER SEEET

SESORI PR

OTBDPS

g
@

< J% [ Kﬁ |

< | 2 €

b /
J EIREE |
.
SRSEE O J 'L/\,‘_JL, (8 \ L_,ﬁé,/\)

10.207

X : parts per Million : 1H

- 30 2.0
T 1o e ‘ il )f
7\ \ ‘ | I\
/1IN A o L /‘\ \ /I\
- A= a8l & rraa = oS w e N
48382 HE fgESg 3 Sgfag 823
Wi LR R A L 2 " e o el

S59

AN HOMNORS UNIVERSITY IN MARYLAND |
| Filename

Creation_time
Revision_time
Current_time

Content
Data_format
Dim_size
Dim_title
Dim_units
Dimensions
Site

| Spectrometer

Field_strength
X_acq_duration

X_prescans
X_resolution
X_sweep
Irr_domain
Irr_freq
Irr_offset

| Tri_domain

Tri_freq
Tri_offset
Clipped
Mod_return
Scans
Total_scans

X_90_width
X_acq_time
X_angle
X_atn

| Irr_mode

Tri_mode
Dante_presat
Initial wait
Recvr_gain
Relaxation_delay
Repetition_time
Temp_get

NBC(g) Heck coupling-
Seley
single_pulse.ex2

1H NMR

CHLOROFORM-D
20-FEB-2011 12:57:07
20-FEB-2011 13 4
20-FEB-2011 13:

single_pulse
1D COMPLEX

X
ECX 400
DELTA2_NMR

9.389766([T] (400[MHZ]
2.18365952[s] |

1H
399.78219838 [MHz]

0.45794685 [Hz]
7.5030012[kHz]

1H
399.78219838 [MHz]
5 [ppm]

1H

399.78219838 [MHz]
5 [ppm]

TRUE |
1 |
32

32 |

12.69[us]
2.18365952(s]

3[as]
6.345[us]
Off
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AN HONORS UNIVERSITY IN MARYLAND | ;
|

Filename = NBC(g) Heck coupling-
Author = Seley

Experiment = single_pulse_dec
| Sample_id = 13C NMR
| Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D

Creation_time = 20-FEB-2011 17:20:56
Revision_time = 20-FEB-2011 17:21:30

OTBDPS Current_time = 20-FEB-2011 17:22:11
- Content = single pulse decouple
1 Data_format = 1D REAL
] Dim_size = 26214
| Dim_title = 13C
e | Dim_units = [ppm]
1 Dimensions =X
| Site = ECX 400
] ’ Spectrometer = DELTA2_NMR
Field_strength = 9.389766([T] (400([MHZz]
‘ X_acq_duration = 1.04333312(s]
B | X_domain = 13C
| x_freq = 100.52530333 [MHz]
1 X_offset = 100 [ppm]
i X_points = 32768
1 X_prescans =4
X_resolution = 0.95846665[Hz]
X_sweep = 31.40703518[kHz]
. Irr_domain = 1H |
Irr_freq = 399.78219838[MHz]
Irr_offset = 5[ppm] ‘
Clipped = FALSE |
] Mod_return =1
Scans = 1000
Total_scans = 1000
X_90_width = 12.645[us] |
X_acq_time = 1.04333312(s]
X_angle = 30[deg]
] | X_atn = 6[daB]
| X_pulse = 4.215([us]
| Irr_atn_dec = 22[aB]
- Irr_atn_noe = 22[aB]
Irr_noise = WALTZ
' Decoupling = TRUE
| Initial wait = 1[s]
] | Noe = TRUE
Noe_time = 2[s]
Recvr_gain = 50
= Relaxation_delay = 2[s]
| Repetition _time = 3.04333312(s]
‘ Temp_get = 0[4c]
]
1
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Relative intensity

767

768

OTBDPS

768.4

769.4

S61

KT/03/134

Narrowband
FW=767
JAW 04112011_pos_29

Observed mass = 768.358493 daltons
Calculated mass = 768.357573 daltons
Error= 1.19 ppm

Resolution= 235K FWHH

Possible formulas:
Cy5HsoN5OsSi
CaeHagNoOSi
C47Hs,N,0,Si

770.4

771 772 m/z
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2.0

abundance

0.949

8.2944
7.9932

X : parts per Million : 1H

8.435

2.121

.899

1.343

112

7.2623
7.2452
7.1833
5.5132
5.3242
5.3127
4.5808

2.093

0.998

AN HONORS UNIVERSITY IN MARYLAND

Filename
Author
Experiment
Sample_id
Solvent
Creation_time
Revision_time
Current_time

Content
Data_format
Dim_size
Dim_title
Dim_units

Spectrometer

Field_strength
X_acq_duration
X_domain
X_freq
X_offset
X_points
X_prescans
X_resolution
X_sweep
Irr_domain
Irr_freq
Irr_offset
Tri_domain
Tri_freq

| Tri_offset

|

Total_scans

| X_90_width

| X_acq_time

| X_angle
X_atn
X_pulse
Irr_mode
Tri_mode
Dante_presat
Initial_wait
Recvr_gain

E Repetition_time
8 Temp_get.
g S
)
Wi u
3.0 2.0 1.0 0
z
Nl [ wmen e =
- wi o o=
stE88 & ER3 is

S62

Relaxation_delay

NBC(g) Keto nucleosid
Seley
single_pulse.ex2

1H NMR

CHLOROFORM-D

18-APR-2011 18:38:51
23-AUG-2012 14:09:03
23-AUG-2012 14:09:09

single_pulse

X
ECX 400
DELTA2_NMR

9.389766[T] (400 ([MHZ]
2.18365952(s]

1H
399.78219838 [MHz]

0.45794685 [Hz]
7.5030012[kHz]
1H

399.78219838 [MHz]
5 [ppm]
1H

399.78219838 [MHz]
5 [ppm]

TRUE

1

32

32

12.69[us]
2.18365952([s]

6.345[us]
Off
Off

5(s]
7.18365952(s]
o[ac]




abundance

— =
S
21
S ] AN HONORS UNIVERSITY IN MARYLAND
1 Filename = NBC(g) Keto nucleosid
Author = Seley
Experiment = single_pulse_dec
3| Sample_id = 13C NMR
S Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D
S Creation_time = 18-APR-2011 19:30:43
1 Revision_time = 23-AUG-2012 1 9
Current_time = 23-AUG-2012 14 :14
1 Content = single pulse decouple
g | Data_format = 1D COMPLEX
= Dim_size = 26214
Dim_title = 13C
Dim_units = [ppm]
Dimensions =X
1 Site = ECX 400
e Spectrometer = DELTA2_NMR
L Field_strength = 9.389766[T] (400[MHz]
1 X_acq_duration = 1.04333312(s]
X_domain = 13C
X_freq = 100.52530333 [MHz]
X_offset = 100 [ppm]
o X_points = 32768
= X_prescans =4
X_resolution = 0.95846665[Hz]
X_sweep = 31.40703518[kHz]
Irr_domain = 1H
Irr_freq = 399.78219838[MHz]
2 Irr_offset = 5[ppm]
= Clipped = FALSE
Mod_return =1
Scans = 1000
Total_scans = 1000
= X_90_width = 12.645[us]
= X_acq_time = 1.04333312(s]
S X_angle = 30[deg]
X_atn = 6[dB]
X_pulse = 4.215[us]
Irr_atn_dec = 22[dB]
Irr_atn_noe = 22[dB]
Irr_noise = WALTZ
Decoupling = TRUE
Initial_wait = 1[s]
Noe = TRUE
Noe_time = 2[s]
Recvr_gain = 50
Relaxation_delay = 2[s]
Repetition_time = 3.04333312(s]
Temp_get = 0[d4cC]
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Relative intensity

530.2

KT/03/148

B Narrowband
et
FW=529.59

JAW 07062011_pos_10

Calculated mass = 530.239796 daltons
Observed mass = 530.239932 daltons

Error =.26 ppm
Resolution = 934 K FWHH

Possible formulas:
C23H38N408S
Cy5H,oNOGS
C29H32N505

531.2

1
529.5

——
530.0

-4
530.5 531.0 531.5 532.0 532.5 533.0
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2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0

1.0

abundance

9.303

AN HONORS UNIVERSITY IN MARYLAND
Filename = 4-OBn-NBOM-NBC nucleo
Author = Seley
Experiment = single_pulse.ex2
Sample_id = S#513913
Solvent = METHANOL-D3
Creation_time = 22-APR-2011 14:20:00
Revision_time = 23-AUG-2012 1 8:13
Current_time = 23-AUG-2012 17:18:52
Content = single_pulse
Data_format = 1D COMPLEX
Dim_size = 13107
Dim_title = 1H
Dim_units = [ppm]
Dimensions =
| site = ECX 400
Spectrometer = DELTA2_NMR
Field_strength = 9.389766[T] (400([MHZz]
X_acq_duration = 2.18365952([s]
X_domain = 1H
X_freq = 399.78219838 [MHz]
| X_offset = 5[ppm]
X_points = 16384
X_prescans =1
X_resolution = 0.45794685[Hz]
X_sweep = 7.5030012[kHz]
Irr_domain = 1H
Irr_freq = 399.78219838 [MHz]
Irr_offset = 5[ppm]
Tri_domain = 1H
Tri_freq = 399.78219838[MHz]
Tri_offset = 5[ppm]
| Clipped = TRUE
1 Mod_return =1
Scans = 32
Total_scans = 32
T
X_90_width = 12.69[us]
i X_acq_time = 2.18365952(s]
X_angle = 45[deg]
X_atn = 3[dB]
X_pulse = 6.345[us]
] @ 2 i Irr_mode = Off
G b S 2 Tri_mode = Off
2 N ~ Dante_presat = FALSE
i Initial wait = 1[s]
Recvr_gain = 50
' Relaxation_delay = 5[s]
Repetition _time = 7.18365952(s]
2w - T _get = 0[4c]
s 3 E = [8/gg g -
] R 2 = | == -
S [ e = ‘
| |
I ' | I
I ] H ! “| ,' ," | | 'I o 7
L. P A S L O T L e . . ,’AJM/”\V”w:_ﬂ/‘_“,\ i 5o nol gopw
'
"""" Pt T T 3CH r"“’: Ceew
8.0 7.0 6.0 5.0 4.0 3.0 %.0 1.0
I i ) 1
/
=
o Seana oL swae QA= A A=A necwueS e N 2 =
82 S3EE S35888f PEE § BSE LESEEEC B RE g iz
{ RV MWy nuY = KRee b i B B B ] EeS M o
o6 6 ceee Wi GG T <+ e Mo Na Nea - - T

X : parts per Million : 1H

S65



abundance
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X : parts per Million : 13C

142.5719
138.6341
137.6139
128.4321
127.9459
127.9077
116.1611
115.7893
88.5490
77.4889
77.1647
76.8500
75.9919
70.4333
64.0546
60.5173
45,5194
43.4790
40.7903
349170
21.1586
14.2937

AN HONORS UNIVERSITY IN MARYLAND

Filename
Author
Experiment
Sample_id
Solvent
Creation_time
Revision_time
Current_time

Content
Data_format
Dim_size
Dim_title
Dim_units
Dimensions
Site
Spectrometer

Field_strength
X_acq_duration
X_domain
X_freq
X_offset
X_points
X_prescans
X_resolution

Irr_freq
Irr_offset
Clipped
Mod_return
Scans
Total_scans

X_90_width
X_acqg_time
X_angle
X_atn
X_pulse
Irr_atn_dec
Irr_atn_noe
Irr_noise
Decoupling
Initial_wait
Noe
Noe_time
Recvr_gain

Relaxation_delay
Repetition_time

Temp_get

LI T T T T T )

NBOM-4-0Bn-NBC(g) nuc
Seley
single_pulse_dec

13C NMR

CHLOROFORM-D
21-APR-2011 15:29:46
23-AUG-2012 1 4:57
23-AUG-2012 17:05:12

single pulse decouple

X
ECX 400
DELTA2_NMR

9.389766[T] (400 [MHz]
1.04333312(s]

13c

100.52530333 [MHz]

100 [ppm]

32768

4

0.95846665 [Hz]
31.40703518 [kHz]

1H

399.78219838 [MHz]
5 [ppm]

FALSE

3

1000

1000

12.645([us]
1.04333312(s]
30[deg]

6[aB]
4.215[us]
22[asB.

2[s]
3.04333312(s]
0[ac]



Relative intensity

532.3

533.3

KT/03/149

Narrowband
FW=531

JAW 07062011_pos_4

Calculated mass = 532.255446 daltons
Observed mass = 532.255821 daltons

Error =.70 ppm
Resolution = 933 K FWHH
Possible formulas:
C,5H,,NOGS
C26H46NO4S3
C29H34NSOS
C29H42NO4S2

534.3
|

530

531

532

533

534 535 536

S67
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1.0

abundance

10.77

AN HONORS UNIVERSITY IN MARYLAND

| Filename = 4-OBn-NBOM NBC(g) ami
| Author = Seley
| Experiment = single_pulse.ex2
| Sample_id = 1H NMR
| Solvent = DMSO-D6
| Creation_time = 6-MAY-2011 17:57:21
| Revision_time = 6-MAY-2011 18:00:38
| | Current_time = 6-MAY-2011 18:00:47
‘ Content = single_pulse
Data_format = 1D COMPLEX
| Dim_size = 13107
Dim_title = 1H
Dim_units = [ppm]
Dimensions =X
Site = ECX 400
| Spectrometer = DELTA2_NMR
|
| Field_strength = 9.389766[T] (400[MHz]
| X_acq_duration = 2.18365952(s]
X_domain = 1H
X_freq = 399.78219838 [MHz]
| X_offset = 5[ppm]
| X_points = 16384
X_prescans =1
| X_resolution = 0.45794685[Hz]
X_sweep = 7.5030012[kHz]
| Irr_domain = 1H
I Irr_freq = 399.78219838 [MHz]
Irr_offset = 5[ppm]
I Tri_domain = 1H
Tri_freq = 399.78219838 [MHz]
Tri_offset = 5[ppm]
Clipped = TRUE
Mod_return =1
Scans = 32
Total_scans = 32
X_90_width = 12.69[us]
Cya | X_acq_time = 2.18365952(s]
34 X_angle = 45[deg]
X_atn = 3[dB]
X_pulse = 6.345[us]
| Irr_mode = Off
Tri_mode = Off
Dante_presat = FALSE
Initial_wait = 1[s]
= § § Recvr_gain = 50
bt ) %) Relaxation_delay = 5[s]
Repetition_time = 7.18365952[s]
~ -~ Temp_get = o[dac]
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X : parts per Million : 13C

144.8125
128.8612
128.7182
127.9268
127.2594

87.9388

116.3232

112.0994
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Filename
Author
Experiment
Sample_id
Solvent
Creation_time
Revision_time
Current_time

Content
Data_format
Dim_size
Dim_title
Dim_units
Dimensions
Site
Spectrometer

Field_strength
X_acq_duration
X_domain
X_freq
X_offset
X_points
X_prescans
X_resolution
X_sweep
Irr_domain

| Irr_freq
| Irr_offset

Clipped
Mod_return
Scans
Total_scans

X_90_width
X_acq_time
X_angle
X_atn

se
Irr_atn_dec
Irr_atn_noe
Irr_noise
Decoupling
Initial_wait
Noe
Noe_time

| Recvr_gain

Relaxation_delay
Repetition_time

| Temp_get
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Seley
single_pulse_dec
13C NMR
DMSO-D6
8-MAY-2011 06:05:25
8-MAY-2011 08:48:31
8-MAY-2011 08:49:00

single pulse decouple [
1D REAL

26214 ?
13c ‘
[ppm]

X
ECX 400
DELTA2_NMR

9.389766([T] (400([MHZ]
1.04333312(s]

|
|
13c |
100.52530333 [MHz] |
100 [ppm] |
32768 |
4 :
0.95846665 [Hz] |
31.40703518 [kHz] |
1H |

|

399.78219838 [MHz]
5 [ppm]
FALSE

1
14000
14000

12.645[us]
1.04333312(s]
30[deg]

6[as]
4.215[us]

2(s]
3.04333312([s]
o[ac]



Relative intensity

475.3

477.2

KT/03/150

Narrowband
FW=476.2060

JAW 07062011_pos_12

Calculated mass = 477.213246 daltons
Observed mass = 477.213542 daltons

Error =.62 ppm
Resolution = 1.07 million FWHH

Possible formulas:
C20H35N30853
C26H29N4OS
C28H31N06

478.2

—r—TT
475.0

AT
475.5

—r—TT
476.0

T
476.5

—r——T
477.0
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3.0

2.0

1.0

abundance

2.254

0]
PN
N NH 2 AN HONORS UNIVERSITY IN MARYLAND
\ [ /)\ Filename = 9-deaza-2_-deoxy guan
N NH ; Author Seley
HO 2 bt | Experiment single_pulse.ex2
Sample_id = 1H NMR
O Solvent = DMSO-D6
| Creation_time = 24-AUG-2012 16
Revision_time = 24-AUG-2012 16: 7
OH Current_time = 24-AUG-2012 16:24:42
Content = single_pulse
Data_format = 1D COMPLEX
Dim_size = 13107
Dim_title = 1H
Dim_units = [ppm]
Dimensions =X
Site = ECX 400
Spectrometer = DELTA2_NMR
Field_strength = 9.389766[T] (400[MHZz]
X_acqg_duration = 2.18365952([s]
X_domain = 1H
X_freq = 399.78219838[MHz]
| X_offset = 5[ppm]
| X_points = 16384
| X_prescans o7
S 2 | B X_resolution = 0.45794685 [Hz]
b 2 | £ X_sweep = 7.5030012 [kHz]
e - (e Irr_domain =
3 % S & = Irr_freq = 399.78219838 [MHz]
S 5 2 | Irr_offset = 5[ppm]
/ o = = = Tri_domain = 1H
= Tri_freq = 399.78219838[MHz]
Tri_offset = 5([ppm]
C1i; = TRUE
Mod_return =1
Scans = 96
Total_scans = 96
X_90_width = 14.21[us]
X_acq _time = 2.18365952([s]
[ X_angle = 45[deg]
| X_atn = 3[dB]
X_pulse = 7.105[us]
; Irr_mode = Off
| Tri_mode = Off
Dante_presat = FALSE
Initial_wait = 1[s]
Recvr_gain = 50
Relaxation_delay = 5(s]
Repetition_time = 7.18365952[s]
Temp_get = 23.7[4C]
| |
1 {
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I
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0 10.0 20.0 30.0 40.0

(thousandths)

-10.0

UMBC

0
N A
N NH 2
N\ | AN HONORS UNIVERSITY IN MARYLAND
N/ NH Filename = 9-deaza-2_-deoxy guan
HO 2 Author = Seley
Experiment = single_pulse_dec
O Sample_id = 13C NMR
Solvent = DMSO-D6
Creation_time = 25-AUG-2012 08:57:10
OH Revision_time = 25-AUG-2012 0 4:16
Current_time = 25-AUG-2012 09:15:01
Content = single pulse decouple
Data_format = 1D COMPLEX
Dim_size = 26214
Dim_title = 13C
Dim_units = [ppm]
Dimensions =X
Site = ECX 400
Spectrometer = DELTA2_NMR
Field_strength = 9.389766[T] (400([MHz]
X_acq_duration = 1.04333312([s]
X_domain = 13C
X_freq = 100.52530333 [MHz]
X_offset = 100 [ppm]
X_points = 32768
X_prescans = 4
X_resolution = 0.95846665[Hz]
X_sweep = 31.40703518[kHz]
Irr_domain = 1H
Irr_freq = 399.78219838[MHz]
| Irr_offset = 5([ppm]
Clipped = FALSE
Mod_return =1
Scans = 16300.0
Total_scans = 16300.0
X_90_width = 15.1[us]
X_acqg_time = 1.04333312(s]
X_angle = 30[deg]
X_atn = 0[dB]
X_pulse 5.03333333 [us]
| Irr_atn_dec = 21.1[dB]
Irr_atn_noe = 21.1[dB]
| Irr_noise = WALTZ
| | | { | Decoupling = TRUE
| ; | ‘ [ | J ‘ i Initial wait = 1(s]
! oad ‘. 2 b 1 I | i\ Noe = TRUE
A oo StV A Wt e v g s i WA g N oV Wiy Noe_time = 2[s]
2 Recvr_gain = 50
Relaxation_delay = 2[s]
Repetition_time = 3.04333312(s]
Temp_get = 22.7([4cC]
160.0 150.0 140.0 130.0 120.0 110.0 100.0 90.0 80.0 70.0 60.0 50.0 40.0
o g - o~ [ lac] ;l;l ﬁ%g ms O =
Ie) - o € %A A
:  :3 g 28 8% eS8 Z% L
2 " @ 8 uws B2 g ce SS§S2
- - - - —-=

X : parts per Million : 13C

S72



Relative intensity

267.1

KT/03/151
L Narrowband
FW=266.1015

HO JAW 07062011_pos_18

Calculated mass = 267.108781 daltons

Observed mass = 267.108924 daltons

Error =.53 ppm
Resolution = 2.03 million FWHH

Possible formulas:
C11HlSN404
C11H23O3SZ
C14HZ1NSZ

268.1

1
267.0

1
267.2

T ' r v ¥ Redd ' 2
267.4 267.6 267.8 268.0 m/z
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